

## **EVERY NEW JERSEY LIBRARY**Connected and Thriving

2300 Stuyvesant Avenue Trenton, NJ 08618

librarylinknj.org

TEL: 732-752-7720 FAX: 732-752-7785

Ralph S. Bingham III, Executive Director

## **AMENDED**

## Spring Membership Meeting - June 20, 2024

In-Person at Middlesex College, Edison, NJ - College Cafeteria

NETWORKING & BUFFET LUNCH 12:00 - 1:15 PM

PROGRAM 1:15 - 2:30 PM

Welcome & Introduction of Keynote Speaker Ralph S. Bingham III

**Executive Director** 

Keynote Presentation Eric Smith

The Transformative Power of Books Author

**BREAK** 

State Library Report Jen Nelson

State Librarian

LibraryLinkNJ Reports Darby Malvey

Programming & Outreach Manager

Ralph S. Bingham III Executive Director

**Bonnie Lafazan** 

**Mary Fran Daley** 

Secretary, Executive Board

Assistant Director, Springfield Public Library

BUSINESS MEETING 2:30 - 3:30 PM

**AGENDA** 

Call to Order Ranjna Das

Open Public Meetings Act Notification President, Executive Board

Introduction of Board Members & Parliamentarian Director, Burlington County Library System

Review of Meeting Agenda

Minutes of the June 13, 2023 Meeting

Adoption of the Minutes

Public Comment
Time limit of two (2) minutes per person.

• • •

Proposed FY2025 Executive Board Slate Bonnie Lafazan

Election of Executive Board Members Chair, Nominating Committee

Proposed FY2025 Budget

Adoption of the Budget Treasurer, Executive Board

Executive Director, Bernardsville Public Library

New Business Ranjna Das

Executive Board Member Term Length Correction

Adjournment Ranjna Das